STA
—
Corrosion-Resistant Door Closers
2 DORMA
STA CORROSION RESISTANT DOOR CLOSERS
STA Corrosion Resistant Door Closers Technical Details & Specifications 3
Ordering Guide 3
8900—Technical Drawings Regular × round form arm 4
Top jamb × round form arm 4
Parallel × round form arm 5
8600—Technical Drawings Regular × round form arm 5
Top jamb × round form arm 6
Parallel × round form arm 6
Accessories Round form arm 7
Slim plastic cover 7
Full plastic cover 7
Full stainless metal cover 7
Sex nuts 7
Parallel Arm Bracket 7
CONTENTS
—
DORMA USA quality and environmental
management systems in Reamstown, PA
and Steeleville, IL are certified to
ISO 9001:2008 and ISO 14001:2004.
STA 8900 Series STA 8600 Series
3DORMA
Ideal for use in severe climate
conditions, or where there
is exposure to corrosive
environments.
Recommended applications
include seashore and swimming
pool areas, offshore oil rigs,
ships, chemical plants, sewage
treatment facilities, or anywhere
rust and corrosion present a
problem.
Technical Details . Ideal for corrosive
environments. .  Available as 8916/8956 or
8616 closers for interior or
exterior doors. Meets barrier-free
requirements (adjustable size
1–6 or 5–6 +50%). .  Non-handed for regular, top
jamb, and parallel arm
applications. .  Backcheck standard. Controls
opening motion during abusive
or abrupt openings. .  Backcheck positioning valve
standard. Maintains effective
backcheck range on parallel
arm applications. Valve is
accessible with closer
installed. . Optional delayed action
adjustable with a separate valve. .  Corrosion-resistant aluminum
closer body. . Full metal cover and all
stainless components are type
304 stainless steel. .  Stainless steel fasteners –
all standard. .  Stainless steel pinion. .  Stainless steel spring adjusting
screw. .  Stainless steel arm assembly. .  Stainless steel parallel arm
bracket (specify P). .  Furnished with wood screws
and machine screws. . 8900—plastic full cover (FC). . 8600—plastic dust cap. . 8600—plastic slim style cover
(COV). .  Optional stainless steel full
cover (STA FMC) or full plastic
slotted cover (FCSL). .  Available in non-hold open
applications only.
Certification . ANSI/BHMA
A156.4 Grade 1
certified.  . UL and CUL listed.  . Meets UL10C for
positive pressure. . Meets ANSI/BHMA
A117.1 and ADA for
barrier-free accessibility. . CSFM approved.
Specifications
All closers shall be DORMA STA
8900 or DORMA STA 8600
corrosion-resistant units. The
closers will have aluminum alloy